EQ
U
IP
M
EN
T
208
Cylinder change-out can quite often be a real adventure

Messer GT&S Pressure regulators
Switchover manifold systems
PART NUMBER KEY
S6500-ABCD (specify gas)
A: Manifold type
1 = Single row
2 = Double row
B: Manifold material
5 = Brass
6 = Stainless steel
C: Pigtail configuration
7 = No pigtails
8 = 316L Stainless Steel flexible pigtails
9 = 316L Stainless Steel flexible pigtails with check valves
D: Cylinder stations/row*
2 = Two cylinders
4 = Four cylinders
6 = Six cylinders
8 = Eight cylinders
CGA = Gas service connection
*Note: Cylinder stations refers to the total number of cylinders
on single row manifolds and the number of cylinders per side on
double row manifolds. Ex. 8 = 16 cylinders total for double row mani-
folds.
M A N I F O L D S EQUIPMENT
M A N I F O L D S
EQ
U
IP
M
EN
T
EQUIPMENT
210 www.specialtygas.com
This is the most basic of all GTS manifold switchover
systems. It uses two separate regulators to allow the user to
set the differential pressure between two cylinder banks.
The bank with the highest-pressure setting will deplete to
the point at which the alternate bank is set. The alternate
bank will then flow until it is empty. In order to enable the
system to switchover in the reverse
direction, the user must reverse the
pressure settings of the regulators.
The Series S6505-1 and S6505-2 consist
of (1) one central block manifold with
valves, and (2) two single stage
regulators (Series S315-4 for brass or two
Series S300-4 for stainless steel), check
valves to prevent reverse flow and two
3’ stainless steel flexible pigtails. It is also
available in plate mounting.
SERIES 6505 - SEMI AUTOMATIC MANIFOLD
SPECIFICATIONS
Inlet pressure 3000 PSIG
Outlet pressure 0 - 500 PSIG
Outlet port 1/2” NPTF
Operating temperature -40˚F to +160˚F
OPTIONS PAGE
Gas cabinet 221
Flash arrestor 271
Line regulators 175
Relief valves 274
Header manifolds 209
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
S6505-1 Brass bar style Brass
S6505-2 Stainless steel bar style Stainless steel
S6505-1-PL* Plate mounted Brass
S6505-2-PL* Plate mounted Stainless steel